
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3751

TO BE ANSWERED ON 8th DECEMBER, 2016

SHIPBUILDING FACILITY

3751. SHRI KONAKALLA NARAYANA RAO:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up shipbuilding facility in the country particularly at Machilipatnam;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the steps being taken by the Government in this regard; and
(d) the time frame set for completion of these projects?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a)    No, Madam.

(b)to(d):Does not arise.


*****

